R

I X TN
N )‘*_‘(?f,g. o ® glak o

MINUTE ITEM

> K

27. REVISION OF PARTICIPATICN, COMPENSATORY ROYALTY AGREEMENT P.R.C. 255.1,
KIRBY KILL, SOLANO COUNTY; STANDARD OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, WESTERN
OPERATIONS, INC. - W.0. 4565.

After consideration of Celender Item 1 attacked, and upon motion duly made
and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER I3 ALTHORIZED TO APPROVE THE MODIFICATION OF THE STATE'S
PARSICIPATING PERCENTAGE UKDER COMPENSATORY ROYALTY AGREEMENT P.R.C. 235.1

TO 1.31 PER CENT FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 1962, THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, 1962,
AND TO 1.33 PER CENT AS OF MARCH 1, 1962.

Attachment
Colendar Item 1 (1 page)

i T e e At Ao rerbeb e it % W n e e o a2 e it ey o e = v m e e e - e e e e o e e e e ——— e o e e .
) — S — —_—
a5 b
’ 7
.
o > 1+ - P O L S .y R et = e - e M,,V,I‘,**wfﬁ«_.:.{‘...::.,,.,-.,isu‘ o (3\; v -
£ . > ‘ P - = 3 S

N

TP IO




Gy S gt

‘&ﬁ‘n,:\

CO It : “ .
Y S e N v .
N e \\’ STy
o R, ETRLT, C\)\} foe
T T

2

o e T

CALENDAR ITEM

et e e o o e
S U,

1.

REVISICH OF PARTICIPATION, COMPENSATORY ROYAITLY AGREEMENT P.R.C. 255.1,
KIRBY HILL, SOLANO COUNTY; STANDARD OIL, OMPANY OF CALTF(RNIA, WESTERN
OPERATIONS, mCt bl W.O. 1"565.

Pursuant to Exhibit "C" of Comwpensetory Royalty Agreement P.R.C. 255.1,
entered into with the Standard 01l Company of California on February 9, 1953,
the individual well-pressure and production-allocation factors are revised
annually wpon the basis of the individual well shut-in pressures as of

March 1 of each yeear.

The revision data presented by the operastor, Standard 01l Company of Cali-
fornia, Western Operations, Inc., for the pericd commencing March 1, 1962,
heve been reviewed by the staff and found to be computed correctly.

These revision data would result in a State percentége participation in the
Kirby Hiil Gas Field production wnder Compensstory Royalty Agreement

P.R.C. 255.1 in the emount of 1.31 per cent on Januery 1, 1962, and of

1.33 per cent on Msarch 1, 1962, as agsinst 1.98 per cent wlich was effective
from March L, 1961 through Decenber 31, 1961.

IT IS RFCONMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION AUTHORTZE TEE EXECUTIVE OFICER TO
APFROVE THE MODIFICATION OF THE STATE 3 PARTICIPATING PERCENTAGE UNDER
GOMPEASATORY ROTAIFY AGRERMENT P.R.C. 255.1 TO 1,31 PER CENT FOR THE
PERIOD JANGARY 1, 1962, THROUSH FEBRUARY 28, 1962, AND TO 1.33 PER CENY.
AS OF MARCH 1, 1967.

o e e e et e e o ettt ot

B e UV 73

S ARt I
- g 4

POz
F

f.z\- - —— —— A — - - ARTAITI M e e i e e v — e - - - - e
A Y o
F Y] T
(o3 oLy
515 o
1
[ o tean P - - > ; | l"\v ‘
e O N 1 "‘r e Rt KT = - - “ T m o p L v e ey D AN o tana sk S i) etV i ek Wi o Ly b 2e B
: T : :AA N ‘w’ﬂ o, ¥ \/ 3 . - st FEi - - > T e N :‘, N o . T - T R
‘EK - »}(‘9‘:’ B JIA s T \,23 ¢ - ,"A’ NN .
oLt - : i N y o co
: i ~ o L
{ A5 A - oy



